Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. 32, 10 August, 2000

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OPERATORS

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977 (the
Act), I hereby authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached Schedule (Attachment A),
who have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the
instruction of Police Officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

Dated this 7 / day of July 2000
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" Chief Police Officer for the ACT

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
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APPS
BROWN

COBLE

DAVENPORT

GARRARD
GREEN
MARSHALL
MATTERS
MOORE
NINYETT
O’MEAGHER
RICHARDS
SIMS

STONE
TOZER
TRAVERS
TURNER
WHITTAKER

YOUNG

THE SCHEDULE

Linda

Jason Wayne
Peter

Kerry

Kim

Paul Thomas
Andrew Augustine
Kylie

Simon Charles
Donna Marie
Hall

Brad Aaron
Kylie

Vanessa Louise
David

Letitia Joan
Philip James
Tony Richard

Amanda
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ATTACHMENT A

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Caonstable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable

10105

10686

10634

10637

10645

10648

10659

10660

10662

10664

10665

10687

10674

8148

10677

10678

10547

10680

10682
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