### AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

## ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

#### NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OPERATORS

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977 (the Act), I hereby authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached Schedule (Attachment A), who have:-

- undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the instruction of Police Officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- (b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

Dated this 2 / day of July 2000

W J Stoll

Chief Police Officer for the ACT

#### ATTACHMENT A

# THE SCHEDULE

APPS	Linda	Constable	10105
BROWN	Jason Wayne	Constable	10686
COBLE	Peter	Constable	10634
DAVENPORT	Kerry	Constable	10637
GARRARD	Kim	Constable	10645
GREEN	Paul Thomas	Constable	10648
MARSHALL	Andrew Augustine	Constable	10659
MATTERS	Kylie	Constable	10660
MOORE	Simon Charles	Constable	10662
NINYETT	Donna Marie	Constable	10664
O'MEAGHER	Hall	Constable	10665
RICHARDS	Brad Aaron	Constable	10687
SIMS	Kylie	Constable	10674
STONE	Vanessa Louise	Constable	8148
TOZER	David	Constable	10677
TRAVERS	Letitia Joan	Constable	10678
TURNER	Philip James	Constable	10547
WHITTAKER	Tony Richard	Constable	10680
YOUNG	Amanda	Constable	10682